## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM871167

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP AMERICAS, INC.		02/22/2023	Corporation: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT			
Street Address:	540 W Madison St.			
Internal Address:	Mail Code: IL4-540-22-29			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60661			
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6916365	ATLAS BY C4G
Registration Number:	5484431	CHANGE 4 GROWTH
Serial Number:	97090947	CHANGE CAPABLE ROADMAP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16173417721

Email: michelle.bramwell@morganlewis.com

**Correspondent Name:** Michelle Bramwell Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Bramwell
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Bramwell/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2024

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008327 FRAME: 0402

900830944

source=107033-24\_\_204460673v1\_BofA - ISG - Trademark Security Interest Grant (3rd AR 2023)#page1.tif source=107033-24\_\_204460673v1\_BofA - ISG - Trademark Security Interest Grant (3rd AR 2023)#page2.tif source=107033-24\_\_204460673v1\_BofA - ISG - Trademark Security Interest Grant (3rd AR 2023)#page3.tif source=107033-24\_\_204460673v1\_BofA - ISG - Trademark Security Interest Grant (3rd AR 2023)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008327 FRAME: 0403

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Third Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of February 22, 2023 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DB3/ 204456122.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008327 FRAME: 0404

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

ISG INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP AMERICAS, INC.

By: Randy Scheller

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Accepted and agreed to as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Teresa Weirath

Title: Vice President

# Schedule 1 to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Owner	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status
ISG Information Services Group Americas, Inc. <sup>1</sup>	ATLAS BY C4G	United States	97/090948	6916365	10/25/2021	12/6/2022	Affidavit of Use due 12/6/2028
							Renewal due 12/6/2032
ISG Information Services Group Americas, Inc. <sup>2</sup>	CHANGE 4 GROWTH (and Design)	United States	87/594222	5484431	9/1/2017	6/5/2018	Registered  Affidavit of Use due 6/5/2024  Renewal due 6/5/2028
ISG Information Services Group Americas, Inc. <sup>3</sup>	CHANGE CAPABLE ROADMAP	United States	97/090947		10/25/2021		Pending  Office Action Response due 2/28/2023

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008327 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 01/25/2024

Owner of record per USPTO is "Change 4 Growth LLC", assignment of ownership to be filed with USPTO.
 Owner of record per USPTO is "Change 4 Growth", assignment of ownership to be filed with USPTO.
 Owner of record per USPTO is "Change 4 Growth LLC", assignment of ownership to be filed with USPTO.